
CDRC Name County(ies) Contact Name Title Street Address E-mail Phone Website

1 Center for Mediation and Dialogue - 
Beaverton Washington Carley Adams Program Manager     

City of Beaverton
P.O. Box 4755
Beaverton, OR  97076

cadams@beavertonoregon.gov 503-526-2413 (Carley)
503-526-2523 (Center)            www.BeavertonOregon.gov/DisputeResolution 

2 Community Solutions 
of Central Oregon

Crook, Deschutes, 
Jefferson Gary Winterstein Executive Director 1010 NW 14th Street

Bend, OR  97703 director@solutionsco.org 541-383-0187 http://www.solutionsco.org/ 

3 Center for Dialogue and Resolution Lane Miles Mabray Executive Director 1400 Cross St.
Eugene, OR  97402 Miles@lanecdr.org 541-344-5366 http://www.lanecdr.org/ 

4 Clackamas County 
Resolution Services Clackamas Abbey Bowman CDRS Supervisor

2051 Kaen Road, 
Suite 210
Oregon City, OR  97045

 abowman2@clackamas.us 503-655-8700 www.clackamas.us/ccrs 

5 Community Mediation Services of 
Polk County Polk Ken Braun Executive Director

320 SE Fir Villa Road
P.O. Box 1194
Dallas, OR  97338

vorpcmsfms@gmail.com 503-623-3111 www.vorpcms.org 

6 Common Ground Mediation Coos, Douglas Karlee Cottrell Interim Director P.O. Box 635
North Bend, OR  97459 director@commongroundmediation.org 541-751-9666 (Coos)

541-530-2578 (Douglas) www.commongroundmediation.org 

7 East Metro Mediation Multnomah Tera Cleland Mediation Specialist
City of Gresham
1333 NW Eastman Pkwy
Gresham, OR  97030

Tera.Cleland@GreshamOregon.gov 503-618-3247 www.GreshamOregon.gov/mediation 

8 Eastern Oregon 
Mediation Center Union Nancy Gromen Executive Director

Union County Sheriff's Office 
1109 K Avenue
La Grande, OR  97850

eomcdirector@gmail.com 541-786-0270 www.eomediation.org 

9 Hillsboro Mediation Program Washington Julie Keys Program Coordinator 250 SE 10th Avenue
Hillsboro, OR  97123 julie.keys@hillsboro-oregon.gov 503-615-6651 

503-681-5351               www.hillsboro-oregon.gov/mediation 

10 Lincoln Community 
Dispute Resolution Lincoln Patrick McGovern Executive Director

404 NE 2nd Street
P.O. Box 2157
Newport, OR  97365

lcdr1997@gmail.com 541-574-9846 

11 Neighbor to Neighbor Benton, Linn, 
Marion Heather Wright Executive Director 945 Columbia St N.E.

Salem, OR  97301 n2n.heather.wright@gmail.com 503-585-0651 (Marion)
541-223-4189 (Benton/Linn) www.n2nmediation.org 

12 Resolutions Northwest Multnomah Christina Albo Executive Director 2538 NE Broadway, Suite A
Portland, OR 97232 christina@resolutionsnorthwest.org 503-595-4890 ext 101 www.resolutionsnorthwest.org 

13 Resolve Center for Dispute 
Resolution and Restorative Justice Jackson, Josephine Deltra Ferguson

Brian Graunke
Executive Director/        
Coordinator

1237 N. Riverside Ave
Suite 25
Medford, OR  97501

Deltra@resolvecenter.org
Brian@resolvecenter.org 541-770-2468 ext 301 www.resolvecenter.org 

14 Six Rivers Dispute Resolution 
Center

Gilliam, Hood River, 
Sherman, Wasco, 
Wheeler

Marti Dane
Nicolia Mehrling

Executive Director/ 
Mediation Coordinator

PO Box 1594, 
Hood River, OR 97031

marti@6rivers.org 
outreach@6rivers.org 541-386-1283 www.6rivers.org  

15 Your Community Mediation Tillamook, Yamhill Chuck Pattishall Executive Director P.O. Box 444
McMinnville, OR  97128 chuck@ycmediation.org 503-435-2835 www.ycmediation.org
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